To

Sub:-

Ref:-

Sir,

State

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER : DEOGARH DIVISION.
Email-deogarhdfo@gmail.com / dfo_deogarh@yahoo.co.in

Phone No. 06641-226403/ 226503 Fax-06641-226403

No. D\ j*

The Project Director,

National Highway Authority of India,

Project Implementation Unit,

Badadera, Mandua, Keonjhar- 758014

Dated:- | O, l @D_, 20 }9

Diversion of 64.094 ha. of forest land for rehabilitation and up-gradation of Binjabahal to
Tileibani Section of NH-6 from Ch Km. 414.982 to Km. 493.300 in Deogarh and Angul District
(within the jurisdiction of Deogarh Forest Division) of Odisha under NHDP Phase IV-B (Package-Ili)
on BOT mode by NHAI- Demand of differential cost of Compensatory Afforestastion.

Memo No. 2041 dt. 04.02.2019 of the Addl. Principal CCF (FD & NO, FC Act), Bhubaneswar.

In enclosing herewith the copy of letter cited under reference for your information. You are
requested to deposit the differential amount of Rs. 5873400.00 towards compensatory Afforestation cost as
calculated below through e- portal mode to the Ad-hoc CAMPA in the Saving Bank Account pertaining to Odisha

as below.

Name of Account — CAF Orissa
Account No. - 520101263743655
Name of the Bank :- Corporation Bank,

Name of Branch - Lodhi Complex, New Delhi— 110003

RTGS/IFSC No. CORP 0000371

Detail calculation of differential amount of compensatory cost.

Sl.
No.

Particulars

Amount approved as
per current wage rate
of Rs. 280.00

Amount already
deposited

Balance amount
to be deposited.

Compensatory Afforestation scheme over
128.188 ha. of degraded forest land
identified in Champakeswar PRF under
Champua Range of Keonjhar Forest
Division.

12721300.00

9762700.00

2958600.00

Compensatory Afforestation scheme over
96.140 ha. of degraded forest land
identified in Kalikaprasad RF under
Champua Range of Keonjhar Forest
Division.

15368300.00

12453500.00

2914800.00

Total

28089600.00

22216200.00

5873400.00

Yours faithfully,

75722)19

Divisional Forest Officer,
‘>D’ Deogarh Division.




Memo No. /Dated:-

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela for favour
of information and necessary action with reference to memo No. 2042 dt. 04.02.2019 of the Addl. Principal CCF
{FD & NO, FC Act), Bhubaneswar.

\\

Divisional Forest Officer,

Deogarh Division.

Memo No. /Dated:-

Copy forwarded to the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion and Nodal
Officer, F.C.Act., O/O the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of information
and necessary action with reference to his memo No. 2041 dt. 04.02.2019.

A

Divisional Forest Officer,
Deogarh Division.

Memo No. /Dated:-

Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest Officer, Keonjhar Division for information and necessary
action with reference to memo No. 2043 dt. 04.02.2019 of the Addl. Principal CCF (FD & NO, FC Act),
Bhubaneswar.

\\
Divisional Forest Officer,
Deogarh Division.



STATE FOREST HEADQUARTERS
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CON SERVATOR OF FORESTS, ODISHA,
BHUBANESWAR

Memo No . " /9F (Road) - 106/2017
Dated, Bhubaneswar the February * 2019

To
The DFO, Deogarh Forest Division,

Sub:  Diversion of 64.094 ha of forest land for rehabilitation and up-gradation of
Binjabahal to Teleibani Section of NH-6 from Km. 414.982 to Km. 493.300 (except
the stretch from Ch. Km. 428.300 to Ch. Km 429.400) in Deogarh and Angul district
(within the jurisdiction of Deogarh Forest Division) of Odisha under NHDP Phase
IV-B (Package-I11T) on BOT mode by NHAL.

In inviting a reference on the captioned subject, the revised financial outlay for
Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over 128.188 ha of degraded forest land identified in
Chamakpur PRF under Champua Range of Keonjhar Forest division against proposed diversion
of the above mentioned project has been technically approved for ¥ 1,27,21,300/- (Rupees one
crore twenty seven lakhs twenty one thousand and three hundred) only by Addl. PCCF, Forest
Diversion and Nodal Officer, FC Act at current wage rate of ¥ 280.00 per manday.

Similarly, the revised financial outlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over
96.140 ha of degraded forest land identified in Kalikaprasad RF under Champua Forest Range of
Keonjhar Forest Division to accommodate balance 38,457 nos of plants against proposed
diversion of the above mentioned project has been technically approved for I 1,53,68,300/-
(Rupees one crore fifty three lakhs sixty eight thousand and three hundred) only by Addl.
PCCF, Forest Diversion and Nodal Officer, FC Act at current wage rate of T 280.00 per

manday.

In this context, 3(Three) sets each of both CA Schemes alongwith the respective revised
financial outlays are enclosed herewith for information and necessary action. You are requested
to raise demand on the user agency for payment of the differential amount through web portal of
MoEF & CC and submit the deposit particulars of the amount paid in prescribed format
alongwith the updated Stage-I compliance through your RCCF.

< l:azu' This is urgent.

\\e* ‘Encl - 3(Three) sets each of two nos of CA Scheme PoR
N 1§~ jalongwith the revised financial outlays /

LT - I e —
M KA Addl. Principal CCF (FD& NO, FC Act)
T, U NG AT '}_—flf{f‘
Diary No. Lnq /
PT.O

Date W2 .1q
Fila Ne
fMarked On



11211

Memo No. Dt

Copy forwarded to the RCCF, Rourkela Circle for information & necessary action with
reference to memo no. 8888 dated 31.12.2018 of DFO, Keonjhar division to his address.

1. |
Addl. Principal CCE (FD& NO; FE€ Act)

Memo No. Dt o "> L

Copy alongwith a copy of two nos of revised financial outlay forwarded to the DFO,
Keonjhar division for information & necessary action with reference to his memo no. 8887
dated 31.12.2018.
Encl-As above

Addl. Principal CCF (FDQ"@ FC Act)

L 2
Memo No. M 9 %/}7 ‘ ‘(1
Copy forwarded to the Pro;ect Director, National Highway Authority of India, Project

Implementation Unit, Badadera, Mandua, Keonjhar, Pin-758014 for information and necessary

action. T
Addl. Principal CCF (FD& NO, FC Act)

Q 1”7




